

Certificate of Approval

This is to certify that the Management System of:

Aavid Thermalloy, LLC.

1 Aavid Circle, Laconia, NH, 03246, United States

has been approved by Lloyd's Register to the following standards:

AS 9100D (technically equivalent to EN 9100:2018 and JISQ 9100:2016)

This certification has been performed in accordance with the requirements of AS9104-001 (issue 2012-01) Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance is accredited under the IAQG ICOP scheme

Certification Structure - Single Site

I.J.Muckley

Cliff Muckleroy - Area Operations Manager Americas Issued by: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance, Inc.

Issue date: 20 January 2020 Expiry date: 19 January 2023 Certificate identity number: 10242001 Original approval(s): AS 9100 - 20 January 2017

Approval number(s): AS 9100 - 0015327

The scope of this approval is applicable to:

Design, Development and Manufacture of Thermal Management Products that Dissipate Unwanted Heat in Electronic and Electrical Systems. Subcontract Design Services for Industrial Applications.







Lloyd's Register Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries, including Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited (LRQA), and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'Lloyd's Register'. Lloyd's Register assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant Lloyd's Register entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract. Issued by: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance, Inc., 1330 Enclave Parkway, Suite 200 Houston, TX 77077, United States